File: 504.19R2 Page 1 of 3

STUDENT FEE ASSESSMENTS

Students may apply for waivers of fees under district waiver guidelines. The student fee policy will be published annually in the Student Handbook.

The following fees may be assessed during the school year for students involved in the activities described.

	<u> </u>	
Program	General Description of Fee	\$ Amount of Fee
		(Maximum)
NORTH PARK		
Field Trips	Admissions	\$10.00 per trip
4 TH – 8 TH GRADE		
eLearn Initiative	1-1 Device Usage Fee	\$15.00
9 TH – 12 TH GRADE		
eLearn Initiative	1-1 Device Usage Fee	\$30.00

The following describes clothing/equipment that students may need to participate in the activities described. In addition, students may be asked to bring or pay for a meal on activity trips.

Program	General Description	Estimated Cost
NORTH PARK		
Physical Education	Tennis shoes	\$40.00
K-Grade 5 Classrooms	Classroom supplies	\$15.00
Kindergarten	Rest Mat	\$20.00
Band	Supplies	\$15.00
	Instrument Rental	\$130.00
	Instrument purchase	\$700.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL		
All classrooms	Classroom Supplies	\$15.00
Math 7 th & 8 th Grade	Calculator	\$20.00
Physical Education	Shorts, shirt, shoes, towel	\$70.00
Band	Supplies	\$30.00
	Instrument rental	\$130.00
	Instrument purchase	\$700.00
Industrial Tech	CO2 Cars	\$5.00

Revised: 5/17/2016

MIDDLE SCHOOL -		
EXTRACURRICULAR		
AND OTHER		
PROGRAMS		
Track boys/girls	Shoes, etc.	\$80.00
Volleyball	Shoes, kneepads, etc.	\$125.00
Wrestling	Shoes, etc.	\$60.00
Cross Country	Shoes, etc.	\$60.00
All Sports	Required physical	\$30.00
Club Dues	Dues	\$20.00 per club
		\$20.00 per 4100
HIGH SCHOOL		
All Classrooms	Classroom supplies	\$15.00
Physical Education	Shorts, shirt, shoes, towel	\$70.00
Industrial Technology	Projects	\$50.00 - \$500.00
	Safety glasses	\$10.00
Ag. Education	Coveralls, gloves, boots	\$100.00
	Safety glasses	\$10.00
Math	Calculator	\$20.00
Geometry/Statistics	Scientific Calculator	\$25.00
Art-Independent Study	Classroom supplies	\$50.00
Band	Supplies	\$50.00
	Instrument rental	\$130.00
	Instrument purchase	\$700.00
HIGH SCHOOL -		
EXTRACURRICULAR		
AND OTHER		
PROGRAMS		
Vocal Music	Ladies small group dress	\$60.00
	Mens small group outfit	\$65.00
	All State - registration	\$30.00
	Honor Choir – registration	\$15.00 per event
Club Dues	Dues	\$20.00 per club
Cheerleading	Uniform	\$1000.00
Dance Team	Uniform	\$700.00
Wrestling	Shoes, etc.	\$150.00
Golf girls/boys	Clubs, bag, balls, etc	\$300.00
	Shirt	\$35.00
Track girls/boys	Shoes, etc.	\$80.00
Football	Shoes, etc.	\$150.00
Volleyball	Shoes, kneepads, etc.	\$150.00
Basketball girls/boys	Shoes, etc.	\$100.00

Cross country girls/boys	Shoes, etc.	\$60.00
National Honor Society	T-shirt	\$15.00
Flag Team	Uniform	\$400.00
Majorettes	Uniform	\$400.00
All Sports	Required physical	\$30.00
Seniors	Graduation cap and gown	\$25.00